504624871 11/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4671589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLICKFOX, LLC	12/23/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLICKFOX, INC.
Street Address:	3445 PEACHTREE RD
Internal Address:	SUITE 1250
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7107535
Patent Number:	7725840
Patent Number:	8769441
Application Number:	14319879
Patent Number:	7305622
Patent Number:	7152106
Patent Number:	7644134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-2725

Email: sean.mcphillip@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM SEAN MCPHILLIP
Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COHEN1CON3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM SEAN MCPHILLIP

504624871 PATENT REEL: 044021 FRAME: 0890

SIGNATURE:	/William Sean McPhillip/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=ClickFox Inc Certificate of Merger (DE)#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 044021 FRAME: 0891

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CLICKFOX, LLC AND CLICKFOX, INC. (Delaware)

T.

ClickFox, LLC, a limited liability company domiciled in the State of Georgia, is merging with and into the surviving entity ClickFox, Inc., a corporation domiciled in of State of Delaware.

II.

An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with this §264 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

Ш.

The name of the surviving corporation is ClickFox, Inc.

IV.

The Certificate of Incorporation of ClickFox, Inc., the surviving entity of this merger, shall be amended and restated in the form of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

V.

The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation located at 644 Antone Street, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30318.

VI.

A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.

In witness whereof, the duly authorized agent for the surviving business entity has executed this Certificate of Merger on December 25, 2003.

ClickFox, Inc.

Name: Mike Potts

Title: President

 $\hbox{\tt [1.3.4.2.20] [II.D Certificate of Merger of ClickFox, LLC and ClickFox, Inc_Dot_.pdf] [Page 1 of 1]}$

PATENT REEL: 044021 FRAME: 0892